
 2020 Chapter / Board Liaisons

Chapter Name Chapter Committee Liaison AHRMM Board Liaison
Arizona Healthcare Materials Management Association Randy Rowell

614-507-5067

rrowell@opaccess.com

Regine Honore Villain

Regine.villain@ochsner.org

California Association of Healthcare Purchasing and Materials Managers Heidi Sweeney   

909-920-4865

hsweeney@sarh.org

Ronald Aquino, CMRP

(210) 401-9954

aquinoron@msn.com

Chicago Metro Chapter of AHRMM Tracy Raymond

630-584-9800

tracy.raymond@surgerypartners.com

Karen Morlan, CMRP

karen.morlan@vumc.org

Florida Chapter of AHRMM Rick Laird        

813-460-5921 

richard.laird@xerox.com

Mary Beth Briscoe 

(305) 243-7087   

mbriscoe@med.miami.edu

Georgia Society for Healthcare Materials Management Paulette Simmons

864-512-1778

Paulette.Simmons@ANMEDHEALTH.ORG

Lora Johnson, MBA, BSN, RN, FAHRMM, CMRP

(865) 363-6811

lorajohnson2011@gmail.com

Greater Ohio Chapter of AHRMM (formal name, "of the (AHRMM spelled out)") Joel Appleberry 

630-485-9996 

jappleberry@shs.us.com

Susan Morris, CMRP, FAHRMM

susantottsmorris@gmail.com

Health Care Resource and Materials Management Association of Greater New York Roger Mattice

585-341-0942

roger_mattice@urmc.rochester.edu

Robert Taylor, CMRP

615-344-3313

bob.taylor@rwjbh.org

Healthcare Materials Management Society of New Jersey Patrick Laplante 

514 209 9112

plaplante@logihedron.com

Robert Taylor, CMRP

615-344-3313

bob.taylor@rwjbh.org

Healthcare Supply Chain Association of Upstate New York Roger Mattice

585-341-0942

roger_mattice@urmc.rochester.edu

Brian Dolan, CMRP, MHSA

Brian_Dolan@bayhealth.org

Indiana Healthcare Supply Chain Association Ashley Brown

419-957-4669

ashley.brown2@osumc.edu

Lora Johnson, MBA, BSN, RN, FAHRMM, CMRP

(865) 363-6811

lorajohnson2011@gmail.com

Kansas Association for Healthcare Resource & Materials Management Corey Schmidt

913.588.9462

cschmidt9@kumc.edu

Dee Donatelli

(316) 377-4226    

Dee@DeeDonatelli.com

MHA (Mississippi)Society for Supply Chain Management in Healthcare Corey Schmidt

913.588.9462

cschmidt9@kumc.edu

Regine Honore Villain

Regine.villain@ochsner.org

Michigan Association for Healthcare Resource & Materials Management Michele Tracy

616-443-5007

michelemarietracy23@gmail.com

Susan Morris, CMRP, FAHRMM

susantottsmorris@gmail.com

Mid Atlantic Society for Healthcare Materials Management Jason Isherwood

302-359-9065

isherwoodj@nixonmedical.com

Brian Dolan, CMRP, MHSA

Brian_Dolan@bayhealth.org

Minnesota Chapter of AHRMM Joel Appleberry 

630-485-9996 

jappleberry@shs.us.com

Stephen Kiewiet, CMRP

636-248-0483

Steve.Kiewiet@intalere.com

Missouri Association of Healthcare Purchasing & Materials Management Tracy Raymond

630-584-9800

tracy.raymond@surgerypartners.com

Li Ern Chen, MD, FACS


liern.chen@dedicated.care

New England Society for Healthcare Materials Management Patrick Laplante 

514 209 9112

plaplante@logihedron.com

Laura Kowalczyk

(205) 532-7224

lpkowalczyk@uabmc.edu

North Carolina AHRMM Ric Goodhue

704-834-2820

ric.goodhue@caromonthealth.org

Andria Davis, CMRP

(910) 577-2255

andria.davis@onslow.org

North Texas Association for Healthcare Resource & Materials Management George Pearson

205-968-4456

george.pearson@encompasshealth.com

Lora Johnson, MBA, BSN, RN, FAHRMM, CMRP

(865) 363-6811

lorajohnson2011@gmail.com

Northern Plains Association of Healthcare Materials Management Heidi Sweeney   

909-920-4865

hsweeney@sarh.org

Dee Donatelli

(316) 377-4226    

Dee@DeeDonatelli.com

Rocky Mountain Association for Healthcare Resource and Materials Management Suzi Collins

480-526-6262

suzanne.collins@steward.org

Dee Donatelli

(316) 377-4226    

Dee@DeeDonatelli.com

SEPAC, Inc. Jason Isherwood

302-359-9065

isherwoodj@nixonmedical.com

Laura Kowalczyk   

(205) 532-7224

lpkowalczyk@uabmc.edu

Society for Arkansas Hospital Purchasing & Materials Management George Pearson

205-968-4456

george.pearson@encompasshealth.com

Li Ern Chen, MD, FACS


liern.chen@dedicated.care

South Carolina Society of Hospital Materials Management Paulette Simmons

864-512-1778

Paulette.Simmons@ANMEDHEALTH.ORG

Andria Davis, CMRP

(910) 577-2255

andria.davis@onslow.org

Tennessee Association for Healthcare Resource & Materials Management William Kellar

615-744-2514

bill.kellar@healthtrustpg.com

Karen Morlan, CMRP

karen.morlan@vumc.org

Texas Gulf Coast Supply Chain Suzi Collins

480-526-6262

suzanne.collins@steward.org

Regine Honore Villain

Regine.villain@ochsner.org

Virginia Association for Healthcare Resource & Materials Management Tracy Moseley

252-436-1778

Tracy.Moseley@LPNT.net

TIm Bugg, CMRP

tbugg@capstonehealthalliance.com

Western States Healthcare Material Management Association Randy Rowell

614-507-5067

rrowell@opaccess.com

Ronald Aquino, CMRP

(808) 433-4024

ronald.j.aquino2.mil@mail.mil

Wisconsin Healthcare Purchasing and Materials Management Association Ashley Brown

419-957-4669

ashley.brown2@osumc.edu

Susan Morris, CMRP, FAHRMM

susantottsmorris@gmail.com
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